H \$40.00 364012

ETAS ID: TM534107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitronics Soltec Corporation		07/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3640126	AUTOSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2246617773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcho@itw.com

Correspondent Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
Address Line 1: 155 Harlem Avenue
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Cho
SIGNATURE:	/dc/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2174_001 AUTOSET#page1.tif source=2174_001 AUTOSET#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0113

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Vitronics Soltec Corporation, a DELAWARE corporation with its principal place of

business at 2 Marin Way, Stratham, NEW HAMPSHIRE, UNITED STATES 03885

("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S.

trademark 3640126 therefor ("the Trademark").

On approximately 31 December 2015, Illinois Tool works Inc, a DELAWARE

corporation with its principal place of business at 155 Harlem Ave, Glenview, IL 60025,

USA ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact

of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of

31 December 2015 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark,

together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right

to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Vitroniçe Soltec Corporation, by its

successor VS_Holding Co.

Name: David O. Livingston

Title: Director

Date: July 29, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0114

EXHIBIT A

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

AUTOSET

3640126

16 June 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 07/29/2019